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The closing time is 15:00 sharp on the following days:

30 November, Wednesday for the issue of Wednesday 14 December 2022
07 December, Wednesday for the issue of Wednesday 21 December 2022
14 December, Wednesday for the issue of Wednesday 28 December 2022
21 December, Wednesday for the issue of Wednesday 04 January2023
28 December, Wednesday for the issue of Wednesday 11 January 2023
04 January, Wednesday for the issue of Wednesday 18 January 2023

11 January, Wednesday for the issue of Wednesday 25 January 2023

18 January, Wednesday for the issue of Wednesday 01 January 2023

25 January, Wednesday for the issue of Wednesday 08 February 2023

01 February, Wednesday for the issue of Wednesday 15 February 2023
08 February, Wednesday for the issue of Wednesday 22 February2023

15 February, Wednesday for the issue of Wednesday 01 March 2023

22 February, Wednesday for the issue of Wednesday 08 March 2023

01 March, Wednesday for the issue of Wednesday 15 March 2023

08 March, Wednesday for the issue of Wednesday 22 March 2023

15 March, Wednesday for the issue of Wednesday 29 March 2023

22 March, Wednesday for the issue of Wednesday 05 April 2023

29 March, Wednesday for the issue of Wednesday 12 April 2023

05 April, Wednesday for the issue of Wednesday 19 April 2023

12 April, Wednesday for the issue of Wednesday 26 April 2023

19 April, Wednesday for the issue of Wednesday 03 May 2023

26 April, Wednesday for the issue of Wednesday 10 May 2023

03 May, Wednesday for the issue of Wednesday 17 May 2023

10 May, Wednesday for the issue of Wednesday 24 May 2023
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24 May, Wednesday for the issue of Wednesday 07 June 2023
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05 July, Wednesday for the issue of Wednesday 19 July 2023

12 July, Wednesday for the issue of Wednesday 26 July 2023

19 July, Wednesday for the issue of Wednesday 02 August 2023

26 July, Wednesday for the issue of Wednesday 09 August 2023

02 August, Wednesday for the issue of Wednesday 16 August 2023

08 August, Tuesday for the issue of Wednesday 23 August 2023

16 August, Wednesday for the issue of Wednesday 30 August 2023

23 August, Wednesday for the issue of Wednesday 06 September 2023
30 August, Wednesday for the issue of Wednesday 13 September 2023
06 September, Wednesday for the issue of Wednesday 20 September 2023
13 August, Wednesday for the issue of Wednesday 27 September 2023
20 September, Wednesday for the issue of Wednesday 04 October 2023
27 September, Wednesday for the issue of Wednesday 11 October 2023
04 October, Wednesday for the issue of Wednesday 18 October 2023

11 October, Wednesday for the issue of Wednesday 25 October 2023

18 October, Wednesday for the issue of Wednesday 01 November 2023
25 October, Wednesday for the issue of Wednesday 08 November 2023
01 November, Wednesday for the issue of Wednesday 15 November 2023
08 November, Wednesday for the issue of Wednesday 22 November 2023
15 November, Wednesday for the issue of Wednesday 29 November 2023
22 November, Wednesday for the issue of Wednesday 06 December 2023
29 November, Wednesday for the issue of Wednesday 13 December 2023
06 December, Wednesday for the issue of Wednesday 20 December 2023
13 December, Wednesday for the issue of Wednesday 27 December 2023
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GEeNERAL Norices ® ALGEMENE KENNISGEWINGS

GENERAL NOTICE 2 OF 2023

s

7S GAUTENG PROVINCE

e 3 PROVINCIAL TREASURY

GAUTENG PROVINCIAL TREASURY

In accordance with Section 30 of the Division of Revenue Act of 2022, | hereby give notice of the allocations
for the 2022-23 financial year as set out in the attached schedules. These allocations will be received by
institutions listed in this gazette according to the transfer mechanism as per attached schedule and for
purposes and conditions set out therein.
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FRAMEWORK FOR THE ALLOCATIONS TO PUBLIC SCHOOLS

NAME OF ALLOCATION

TRANSFERS TO SCHOOLS

Transferring Provincial

e Gauteng Department of Education

Department
Purpose/Programme e Programme 2: Public Ordinary School Education
Description To provide public ordinary education from Grades 1 to 12, in accordance

with the South African schools Act.

e Programme 3: Independent School Education
To support Independent Schools from Grades 1t012 in accordance with the
South African Schools Act.

e Programme 4: Education in Special Schools
To provide compulsory public education in Special Schools in accordance
with the South African Schools Act and White Paper 6 on inclusive
education.

e Programme 5: Early Child Education
To provide Early Childhood Education (ECD) at the Grade R and earlier
levels in accordance with White Paper 5.

Measurable Outputs

e Increased pass rates in Grade 12

e Improved reading and mathematical skills of learners at primary level

e Increased accessto Learners with Special Education Needs (LSEN) and to
ensure that these learmers are correctly placed

Conditions

e Public Ordinary Schools, Grade R and Special Schools must comply with
South African Schools Act and submit Audited Financial Statements

e Independent Schools must comply with South African Schools act and
Provincial Regulations and post registration requirements as well as with
subsidy requirements

Allocation Criteria

e Funds utilisation rate (Learner per capita)
e Operational needs

Source of Allocation

e Equitable share
e Conditional grant

Monitoring Mechanisms
in place

e Submission of quarterly reports and regular Management meetings.

This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za
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